

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 714 OF 2007
(For prel.hearing)

POONAM VIJAY @ POONAM SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHUTOSH VIJAY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 05/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr.Ashim Chandra,Adv.
Mr.Syed Ahmad Saud,Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Yasir Abbasi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
In the meantime there shall be stay of the proceedings.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[MADHU SAXENA]
COURT MASTER